Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1020	46228 ed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Belle L. Chou 3 - 25 - 02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Shen Wei (USA) Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2845 Whipple Road
Other	
	City: Union CityState: CA_Zip: 94587
Execution Date:March 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/898,632</u>	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	 s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Otto O. Lee Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:12 South First Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1205	- 50-1037
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
o. orginataro.	
	Kto Fail 03/15/0
Juneko Jackson	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	

PATENT SHENW.CONT1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BELLE L. CHOU, is the owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 09/898,632, filed on July 03, 2001 for the invention entitled "Aloe Vera Glove and Manufacturing Method"; and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention illustrated. described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, SHEN WEI (USA) INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 2845 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold. assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE. its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WIFNESS WHEREOF; I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _// day of

MARCH. 2002.

<u>keudio</u> Belle L. Chou Name:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)) ss.

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

(seal) -

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0780 SAN JOSE MAIN OFFICE Old Bank of America Building 12 South First Street, 12th Floor San Jose, California 95113

SAN FRANCISCO Citicorp Center One Sansome Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, California 94104





TEL: 408.286.8933 FAX: 408.286.8932 URL:www.iplg.com

March 15, 2002

Los AngeLes 2600 Mission Street Suite 100 San Marino, California 91108

WASHINGTON D.C. 604 Pennsylvania Avenue Center South Building Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20004

VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments and Patent Application Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION For: "Aloe Vera Glove and Manufacturing Method" By: Belle L. Chou Applicatoin No.: 09/898,632 IPLG File No.: SHENW.CONT1

Sir:

Please find enclosed:

- 1) A signed and notarized Assignment of Patent Application,
- 2) a completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet,
- 3) a signed Power of Attorney or Authorization of Agent Form PTO/SB/81,
- 4) a substitute joint declaration and power of attorney (4 pages), and
- 5) a check for \$40.00 to cover the fee for recording the assignment of the above-mentioned patent.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any required payment of the fees or credit any overpayment to the Deposit Account No. <u>50-1037</u>.

Sincerely, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

-F-160-Frel

Juneko Jackson (Reg. No. 48,870) Enclosures

Certificate of Mailing

I certify that the above-identified correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail with proper postage affixed in an envelope addressed to: "Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231" on the date below.

Date:	05/15	1.2	Signed:	Flo Fal
-				June Ko Jackson

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 03/25/2002